Weather Temperature

Final Gale G116.1°C

G2 18.0°C

ReSU |t G3 25.0°C

PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 81.20Km Ride on Saturday 13th January 2024 at 06:45 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 116 Tasawar Abbas Fida Hussain 0018843 /AT DIAL RANGE PIPPA /2017 /Mare/Grey/PartArab 0031284
1 Q 08:38:01 08:38:51 P 43/40 00:00:50 01:53:45 15.88 01:53:45 15.88 09:18:51 Passed
I o PAK 2 Q 11:14:21  11:15:05 P 46/48  00:00:44 | 01:56:14 15.90 03:49:59 15.89 11:55:05 Passed
F Q 13:11:13 13:12:46 P 47/48  00:01:33 01:16:08 16.00 05:06:07 15.92 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AlA i / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / Al Mugheer Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:07 / 00:01:02 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
Q 115 Ahsan Ullah Jamshed Khan 0018842 /SIENNA CONCEAL/2016/Mare/Bay/AangloArab 108NM32
1 Q 08:37:59  08:38:49 P 39/40  00:00:50 | 01:53:46 15.87 01:53:46 15.87 09:18:49 Passed
I (& PAK 2 | Q | 11:14:19 11:15:03 P 49/56  00:00:44 | 01:56:14 1590  03:50:00  15.89 11:55:03 Passed
F Q 13:11:11  13:12:44 P 53/52  00:01:33 | 01:16:08 16.00 05:06:08 15.91 Passed
Suhail Mugheer AlA i / Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi / Al Mugheer Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:07 / 00:01:02 Lap/Lead: +00:00:01
Q 137 Safdar Ghani Rahman Ghani 0008789/ TRUBADOR CS/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 106TP92
1 Q 08:38:03 08:38:57 P 48/48  00:00:54 | 01:53:49 15.87 01:53:49 15.87 09:18:57 Passed
I o PAK 2 Q 11:14:27  11:15:09 P 56/56  00:00:42 | 01:56:12 15.90 03:50:01 15.89 11:55:09 Passed
F Q 13:11:17 13:15:30 P 53/56  00:04:13 01:16:08 16.00 05:06:09 15.91 Passed
Rashed Mughaer Al Amimi / Rashed Mugheer Salem Hareb Alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:49 / 00:01:56 Lap/Lead: +00:00:02
Q 106 Prakash Ram Budha Ram 0008876/REY MAGO DEL REPARO /2017 /Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 108KP14
1 Q 08:45:38  08:46:35 P 47/44  00:00:57 | 01:53:49 15.87 01:53:49 15.87 09:26:35 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:22:07 11:23:23 P 47/54  00:01:16 | 01:56:48 15.82 03:50:37 15.84 12:03:23 Passed
F Q 13:19:35  13:21:30 P 48/52  00:01:55 | 01:16:12 15.98 05:06:49 15.88 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:08 / 00:01:22 Lap/Lead: +00:00:42
Q 34 Alya Obaid Juma Ghanem Alshamsi 0018679/GHAITH DE FIGNOLS/2016/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 107NA27
1 Q 08:47:00 08:48:29 P 42/40 00:01:29 01:54:46 15.74 01:54:46 15.74 09:28:29 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:24:10  11:25:30 P 42/44  00:01:20 | 01:57:01 15.79 03:51:47 15.76 12:05:30 Passed
F Q 13:21:38 13:22:57 P 45/44  00:01:19 01:16:08 16.00 05:07:55 15.82 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzoogi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:08 / 00:01:22 Lap/Lead: +00:01:48
Q 223 Than Singh Shaitan Singh 0005944 /ACAPULCO DE SALLAZ/2010/Mare/Bay/Arabe 1050T15
1 Q 08:38:24  08:40:14 P 40/40  00:01:50 | 01:54:52 15.72 01:54:52 15.72 09:20:14 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:15:52 11:17:13 P 42/44  00:01:21 01:56:59 15.80 03:51:51 15.76 11:57:13 Passed
F Q 13:13:29  13:15:53 P 52/48  00:02:24 | 01:16:16 15.97 05:08:07 15.81 Passed
TNT Private Stables / Abdul Razzak Muhsen / TNT Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:35 / 00:01:51 Lap/Lead: +00:02:00
Q 63 Reem Mohammed Saleh Baker 0021735/RAS EL COMENTARIO /2012 /Gelding/Bay/uknw 105YT04
1 Q 08:43:29 08:45:19 P 33/36  00:01:50 01:55:08 15.69 01:55:08 15.69 09:25:19 Passed
= YEM 2 Q 11:20:49  11:22:16 P 44/44  00:01:27 | 01:56:57 15.80 03:52:05 15.74 12:02:16 Passed
F Q 13:18:25  13:19:49 P 46/48  00:01:24 | 01:16:09 15.99 05:08:14 15.81 Passed
Humaid Abdulla Saeed Abdulla AIMahri / Mohamed Ibrahim Mohamed Sultan Alzaabi / Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:41 / 00:01:33 Lap/Lead: +00:02:07
Q 35 Theyab Abdullah Mohammad Alblooshi 0019944 /LDM LIRIO N D/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 107R]76
1 Q 08:47:13  08:48:47 P 28/32  00:01:34 | 01:55:07 15.69 01:55:07 15.69 09:28:47 Passed
I (&) PAK 2 Q 11:24:26 11:25:44 P 30/32 00:01:18 01:56:57 15.80 03:52:04 15.75 12:05:44 Passed
F Q 13:21:54 13:23:14 P 45/46  00:01:20 01:16:10 15.99 05:08:14 15.81 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzoogi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:12 / 00:01:24 Lap/Lead: +00:02:07
Q 97 Ram Karan Shish Ram 0005346/BULLIO QUEEN ESPRIT/2017/Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 0032855
1 Q 08:40:07 08:41:45 P 41/40 00:01:38 01:55:01 15.70 01:55:01 15.70 09:21:45 Passed
IND 2| Q | 11:17:18  11:1848 P 45/44  00:01:30 | 01:57:03 1579  03:52:04  15.75 11:58:48 Passed
F Q 13:15:04  13:16:37 P 43/44  00:01:33 | 01:16:16 15.97 05:08:20 15.80 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:41 / 00:01:33 Lap/Lead: +00:02:13

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G116.1°C

G2 18.0°C

ReSU |t G3 25.0°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 81.20Km Ride on Saturday 13th January 2024 at 06:45 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 222 Noor Muhammad Ahmad Sher 0005783 /PARTUGALETS /2014 /Stallion/Chestnut/HalfBred 106SL61
1 Q 08:38:27 08:40:18 P 53/52 00:01:51 01:54:57 15.71 01:54:57 15.71 09:20:18 Passed
PAK 2 | Q | 11:15:58 11:17:24 P 44/44  00:01:26 | 01:57:06 15.78 03:52:03 15.75 11:57:24 Passed
F Q 13:13:42  13:16:07 P 46/48  00:02:25 | 01:16:18 15.96 05:08:21 15.80 Passed
TNT Private Stables / Abdul Razzak Muhsen / TNT Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:42 / 00:01:54 Lap/Lead: +00:02:14
Q 53 Mohammad Abdulgader Othman Abdulqa 0009909/GIVE ME DE CHALO/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108GX38
1| Q | 08:38:39 084031 P 40/42  00:01:52 | 01:55:21 15.66 01:55:21 15.66 09:20:31 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:16:07  11:17:28 P 43/40  00:01:21 | 01:56:57 15.80 03:52:18 15.73 11:57:28 Passed
F Q 13:13:40 13:15:33 P 49/52 00:01:53 01:16:12 15.98 05:08:30 15.79 Passed
Awad Mohd Abdulla Al Muhairi / Awad Mohammed Abdulla Al Muhairi / Al Areen Endura Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:06 / 00:01:42 Lap/Lead: +00:02:23
Q 50 Khaled Abdulla Hasan Shahdad Alblooshi 0019977 /ATTALLAH ASHTAR/2018/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 0032856
1 Q 08:39:48 08:41:24 P 42/44  00:01:36 | 01:54:53 15.72 01:54:53 15.72 09:21:24 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:17:16 11:18:36 P 43/44  00:01:20 01:57:12 15.77 03:52:05 15.74 11:58:36 Passed
F Q 13:15:01  13:16:29 P 44/48  00:01:28 | 01:16:25 15.94 05:08:30 15.79 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Saif Salem Mohd Al Farsi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:24 / 00:01:28 Lap/Lead: +00:02:23
Q 51 Hamad Mohammed Juma Rashed Alshams 0020510/BULLIO SADAQA /2017 /Mare/Grey/AangloArab 0032854
1 Q 08:39:58 08:41:42 P 45/48  00:01:44 | 01:55:06 15.69 01:55:06 15.69 09:21:42 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:17:28  11:18:56 P 46/44  00:01:28 | 01:57:14 15.76 03:52:20 15.73 11:58:56 Passed
F Q 13:15:21 13:17:10 P 51/52 00:01:49 01:16:25 15.94 05:08:45 15.78 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Saif Salem Mohd Al Farsi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:01 / 00:01:40 Lap/Lead: +00:02:38
Q 40 Martina Spelanzon 0005677/CORONA HSSK/2014 /Mare/Grey/AangloArab 108NI166
1 Q 08:40:02  08:41:58 P 48/52  00:01:56 | 01:54:57 15.71 01:54:57 15.71 09:21:58 Passed
= ARG 2 Q 11:17:32 11:19:36 P 42/44  00:02:04 | 01:57:38 15.71 03:52:35 15.71 11:59:36 Passed
F Q 13:15:48  13:18:15 P 43/44  00:02:27 | 01:16:12 15.98 05:08:47 15.78 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:27 / 00:02:09 Lap/Lead: +00:02:40
Q 90 Mohammed Saif Salem Mohammed AL Fars 0006257 /POTORIAH/2010/Mare/Grey/Arabian 105HJ39
1 Q 08:39:51 08:41:31 P 36/36  00:01:40 01:55:08 15.69 01:55:08 15.69 09:21:31 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:17:20  11:18:46 P 35/36  00:01:26 | 01:57:15 15.76 03:52:23 15.72 11:58:46 Passed
F Q 13:15:17 13:17:04 P 41/44  00:01:47 01:16:31 15.92 05:08:54 15.77 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:53 / 00:01:37 Lap/Lead: +00:02:47
Q 91 Sultan Ameer Omar Awadh Alseiari 0020783 /USCHWAN HOTSPUR/2008/Gelding/Bay/DemiSangArabe 104UK74
1 Q 08:39:46  08:41:19 P 42/44  00:01:33 | 01:54:55 15.72 01:54:55 15.72 09:21:19 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:17:22 11:18:50 P 41/40 00:01:28 01:57:31 15.73 03:52:26 15.72 11:58:50 Passed
F Q 13:15:23  13:17:05 P 48/48  00:01:42 | 01:16:33 15.91 05:08:59 15.77 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Saif Salem Mohd Al Farsi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:43 / 00:01:34 Lap/Lead: +00:02:52
Q 174 Hassan Ismail Mohammad Hassan Alhattaw 0020012 /JAZZ MAN TE/2012/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 106ED26
1 Q 08:41:24 08:42:53 P 37/36  00:01:29 01:54:21 15.79 01:54:21 15.79 09:22:53 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:19:21  11:21:09 P 42/40  00:01:48 | 01:58:16 15.63 03:52:37 15.71 12:01:09 Passed
F Q 13:17:33 13:19:28 P 38/40 00:01:55 01:16:24 15.94 05:09:01 15.77 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:12 / 00:01:44 Lap/Lead: +00:02:54
Q 146 Fatma Badar Rashid Murad Albalushi 0020774 /HARKAN DE GALONNE/2017/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 108NY95
1 Q 08:47:04  08:49:39 P 43/44  00:02:35 | 01:55:54 15.58 01:55:54 15.58 09:29:39 Passed
- OMA 2 Q 11:25:09 11:26:28 P 40/44  00:01:19 01:56:49 15.82 03:52:43 15.70 12:06:28 Passed
F Q 13:22:46  13:24:03 P 51/52  00:01:17 | 01:16:18 15.96 05:09:01 15.77 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / BIN DAAEN EN Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:11 / 00:01:43 Lap/Lead: +00:02:54

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G116.1°C

G2 18.0°C

ReSU |t G3 25.0°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 81.20Km Ride on Saturday 13th January 2024 at 06:45 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 117 Khalifa Ahmed Amer Salem Alashkhari 0008879/AF MULAHEN/2016/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 0032837
1 Q 08:38:11 08:40:04 P 44/48  00:01:53 01:54:54 15.72 01:54:54 15.72 09:20:04 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:15:38  11:18:02 P 56/52  00:02:24 | 01:57:58 15.67 03:52:52 15.69 11:58:02 Passed
F Q 13:14:14 13:16:07 P 55/56  00:01:53 01:16:12 15.98 05:09:04 15.76 Passed
Khalifa Ahmed Amer Al Ashkhari / Ahmed Mohamed Saeed Ahmed Alyammahi / Al Nawa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:10 / 00:02:03 Lap/Lead: +00:02:57
Q 221 Salem Mubarak Salem Maseri Alhameli 0010067 /SHAHIRA ICU/2009/Mare/Grey/Arabian 106CE38
1 Q 08:40:00  08:42:08 P 41/44  00:02:08 | 01:55:47 15.60 01:55:47 15.60 09:22:08 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 11:1742 11:19:17 P 39/40  00:01:35 | 01:57:09  15.77 03:52:56 15.69 11:59:17 Passed
F Q 13:15:27  13:17:19 P 44/44  00:01:52 | 01:16:10 15.99 05:09:06 15.76 Passed
Rashed Hamdan Khalfan Al Mehairbi / Saif Abdulla Khamis Aldhaheri / SR endurance st Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:35 / 00:01:51 Lap/Lead: +00:02:59
Q 39 Lucas Daniel Gilaberte 0009329/RAZORBACK SOPHIA /2012 /Mare/Grey/Arab 106Q171
1 Q 08:40:07 08:42:10 P 41/40 00:02:03 01:55:25 15.65 01:55:25 15.65 09:22:10 Passed
= ARG 2 Q 11:17:40  11:19:46 P 40/40  00:02:06 | 01:57:36 15.71 03:53:01 15.68 11:59:46 Passed
F Q 13:15:55 13:18:11 P 43/44  00:02:16 | 01:16:09 15.99 05:09:10 15.76 Passed
M?7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:25 / 00:02:08 Lap/Lead: +00:03:03
Q 94 Mahendra Singh Amar Singh 0007381/0MEGA DEL REPARO/2015/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108K090
1 Q 08:38:57  08:40:51 P 42/40  00:01:54 | 01:55:25 15.65 01:55:25 15.65 09:20:51 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:16:28 11:18:17 P 49/52 00:01:49 01:57:26 15.74 03:52:51 15.69 11:58:17 Passed
F Q 13:14:37  13:17:00 P 48/52  00:02:23 | 01:16:20 15.96 05:09:11 15.76 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:06 / 00:02:02 Lap/Lead: +00:03:04
Q 95 ACHAL SINGH SAWAI SINGH 0007024 /LORMAR RUMBLE/2009/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105MR28
1 Q 08:39:00 08:40:22 P 37/36  00:01:22 01:54:47 15.73 01:54:47 15.73 09:20:22 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:16:09  11:17:41 P 41/44  00:01:32 | 01:57:19 15.75 03:52:06 15.74 11:57:41 Passed
F Q 13:14:47 13:16:33 P 48/50 00:01:46 | 01:17:06 15.80 05:09:12 15.76 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:40 / 00:01:33 Lap/Lead: +00:03:05
Q 42 Eulalia Gonzalez Guardia 0007643 /SW JAMAS AA 50/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 107DT72
1 Q 08:40:05  08:41:56 P 53/52  00:01:51 | 01:55:14 15.67 01:55:14 15.67 09:21:56 Passed
E ESP 2 Q 11:17:34 11:19:38 P 49/52 00:02:04 | 01:57:42 15.70 03:52:56 15.69 11:59:38 Passed
F Q 13:15:59  13:19:10 P 51/52  00:03:11 | 01:16:21 15.95 05:09:17 15.75 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:06 / 00:02:22 Lap/Lead: +00:03:10
Q 217 Sohail Helal Mohammed Nasser Al Mahrooq 0021882 /THAMARIT/2005/Gelding/Grey/arabianpurebred 108BW68
1 Q 08:39:08 08:40:35 P 34/48  00:01:27 01:54:25 15.78 01:54:25 15.78 09:20:35 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:16:09  11:18:03 P 46/48  00:01:54 | 01:57:28 15.73 03:51:53 15.76 11:58:03 Passed
F Q 13:15:30  13:21:23 P 52/52  00:05:53 | 01:17:27 15.73 05:09:20 15.75 Passed
Sultan Hilal Mohammed Al Mahrougqi / Sultan Hilal Mohammed Al Mahrooqi / SH PVT ST Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:14 / 00:03:04 Lap/Lead: +00:03:13
Q 144 Ghanem Abdulla Saeed Hamad Almazroue 0019566/Captin Karem/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 0032691
1 Q 08:38:15  08:40:38 P 47/44  00:02:23 | 01:55:20 15.66 01:55:20 15.66 09:20:38 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:16:28 11:18:26 P 49/48  00:01:58 01:57:48 15.69 03:53:08 15.67 11:58:26 Passed
F Q 13:14:40 13:17:06 P 48/48  00:02:26 | 01:16:14 15.98 05:09:22 15.75 Passed
Saeed Hadher Al Mazrooei / Mohamed Yousif Ali Malulla Alhammadi / Azzam Endurance S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:47 / 00:02:15 Lap/Lead: +00:03:15
Q 96 MUHAMMAD YOUSAF SHER ALI KHAN 0009443 /ALI ROCKY/2016/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 108KP05
1 Q 08:39:09 08:41:04 P 43/44  00:01:55 01:55:24 15.65 01:55:24 15.65 09:21:04 Passed
PAK 2| Q | 11:16:47 11:18:39 P 49/48  00:01:52 | 01:57:35 1572  03:52:59  15.68 11:58:39 Passed
F Q 13:15:08  13:17:35 P 51/52  00:02:27 | 01:16:29 15.93 05:09:28 15.74 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:14 / 00:02:04 Lap/Lead: +00:03:21

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G116.1°C

G2 18.0°C

ReSU |t G3 25.0°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 81.20Km Ride on Saturday 13th January 2024 at 06:45 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 260 Mohammed Saif Saeed Juma Alketbi 0019716/AERIAL DE LAUMIERE/2010/Mare/Grey/ParedArab 1051055
1 Q 08:40:01 08:42:17 P 51/52 00:02:16 | 01:55:08 15.69 01:55:08 15.69 09:22:17 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:17:51  11:20:07 P 52/56  00:02:16 | 01:57:50 15.68 03:52:58 15.68 12:00:07 Passed
F Q 13:16:46  13:19:03 P 54/52  00:02:17 | 01:16:39 15.89 05:09:37 15.74 Passed
Saif Saeed Juma Fahed Alketbi / Saif Saeed Juma Fahed Alketbi / Nahil Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:49 / 00:02:16 Lap/Lead: +00:03:30
Q 49 Abdulaziz Ibrahim Ali Al Marzooqi 0007495/FINITA/2010/Mare/Grey/uknw 105A]48
1 Q 08:39:56  08:41:39 P 42/44  00:01:43 | 01:55:04 15.70 01:55:04 15.70 09:21:39 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:17:29  11:19:00 P 42/44  00:01:31 | 01:57:21 15.75 03:52:25 15.72 11:59:00 Passed
F Q 13:16:19 13:17:54 P 45/48  00:01:35 01:17:19 15.75 05:09:44 15.73 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:49 / 00:01:36 Lap/Lead: +00:03:37
Q 177 Likhma Ram Panna Ram 0009495/ESCOBAR/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 1061B37
1 Q 08:39:59 08:42:27 P 42/48  00:02:28 01:55:20 15.66 01:55:20 15.66 09:22:27 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:18:36  11:20:34 P 52/52  00:01:58 | 01:58:07 15.65 03:53:27 15.65 12:00:34 Passed
F Q 13:16:52  13:19:38 P 44/40  00:02:46 | 01:16:18 15.96 05:09:45 15.73 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:12 / 00:02:24 Lap/Lead: +00:03:38
Q 93 Devi Singh Ram Singh 0007394 /HM LOVE ZAPICAN/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 108KL58
1 Q 08:39:02  08:40:58 P 47/44  00:01:56 | 01:55:45 15.60 01:55:45 15.60 09:20:58 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:16:43  11:18:32 P 51/48  00:01:49 | 01:57:34 15.72 03:53:19 15.66 11:58:32 Passed
F Q 13:15:14 13:17:38 P 52/56  00:02:24 | 01:16:42 15.88 05:10:01 15.72 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:09 / 00:02:03 Lap/Lead: +00:03:54
Q 27 Ali Mohamed Ali Ahmed Alhosani 0002557 /H K PATAGONIA BLACK JACK/2018/Gelding/UNKNOWN/UNK 108KP08
1 Q 08:40:15  08:43:05 P 53/52  00:02:50 | 01:56:12 15.54 01:56:12 15.54 09:23:05 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:18:43 11:20:37 P 49/48  00:01:54 | 01:57:32 15.72 03:53:44 15.63 12:00:37 Passed
F Q 13:16:56  13:19:10 P 51/52  00:02:14 | 01:16:19 15.96 05:10:03 15.71 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:58 / 00:02:19 Lap/Lead: +00:03:56
Q 201 Sultan Fahad Faqqas Omar Alameri 0021292 /Lemar/2014/Mare/Chestnut/CrossBred 106HX84
1 Q 08:41:08 08:42:55 P 42/40 00:01:47 01:56:15 15.54 01:56:15 15.54 09:22:55 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:18:33  11:19:34 P 52/48  00:01:01 | 01:56:39 15.84 03:52:54 15.69 11:59:34 Passed
F Q 13:17:06 13:18:49 P 50/52 00:01:43 01:17:32 15.71 05:10:26 15.69 Passed
Fahad Faqqas Omar Salem Alameri / Mohamed Ali Saeed Ahmed Al Jneibi / Private Indiv Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:31 / 00:01:30 Lap/Lead: +00:04:19
Q 102 Ali Mohamed Yousif Al Marzooqi 0000572 /PINDARI PARK MOZART /2012 /Gelding/Grey/uknw 106FS94
1 Q 08:41:14  08:42:57 P 41/40  00:01:43 | 01:54:35 15.76 01:54:35 15.76 09:22:57 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:19:03 11:22:37 P 48/48  00:03:34 | 01:59:40 15.44 03:54:15 15.60 12:02:37 Passed
F Q 13:18:49  13:21:34 P 40/44  00:02:45 | 01:16:12 15.98 05:10:27 15.69 Passed
Ali Mohd Yusuf Marzougqi / Gulim Ayaganova / Al Jiyad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:02 / 00:02:40 Lap/Lead: +00:04:20
Q 108 Sultan Aref Mohsen 0008362 /STIRLINGS CARLOS/2016/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 108AN49
1 Q 08:48:21 08:49:44 P 35/36  00:01:23 01:56:51 15.46 01:56:51 15.46 09:29:44 Passed
= YEM 2 Q 11:25:30  11:27:04 P 37/40  00:01:34 | 01:57:20 15.75 03:54:11 15.60 12:07:04 Passed
F Q 13:23:26 13:24:26 P 40/44  00:01:00 01:16:22 15.95 05:10:33 15.69 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:57 / 00:01:19 Lap/Lead: +00:04:26
Q 176 Babu Singh Pep Singh 0006076/PSACHA /2011 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 106MQO00
1 Q 08:40:12  08:43:36 P 44/40  00:03:24 | 01:56:31 15.50 01:56:31 15.50 09:23:36 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:19:06 11:21:30 P 49/48  00:02:24 | 01:57:54 15.67 03:54:25 15.59 12:01:30 Passed
F Q 13:17:41  13:22:06 P 53/52  00:04:25 | 01:16:11 15.99 05:10:36 15.69 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:13 / 00:03:24 Lap/Lead: +00:04:29

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G116.1°C

G2 18.0°C

ReSU |t G3 25.0°C

PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 81.20Km Ride on Saturday 13th January 2024 at 06:45 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 92 Shamsa Khamis Nasser Salem Alameri 0019511/TAO DU CAVALLON/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/Shagya 104QP12
1 Q 08:48:28 08:51:05 P 37/40 00:02:37 01:58:05 15.29 01:58:05 15.29 09:31:05 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:26:35  11:28:00 P 43/44  00:01:25 | 01:56:55 15.81 03:55:00 15.55 12:08:00 Passed
F Q 13:24:17 13:28:12 P 47/52 00:03:55 01:16:17 15.97 05:11:17 15.65 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:57 / 00:02:39 Lap/Lead: +00:05:10
Q 145 Saleh Ghalib Mursal Larakb Kirbi 0019802/SILVER/2011/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 0026779
1 Q 08:43:56  08:47:51 P 45/48  00:03:55 | 01:57:29 15.37 01:57:29 15.37 09:27:51 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 11:23:24 11:27:20 P 46/48  00:03:56 | 01:59:29 1547 03:56:58 15.42 12:07:20 Passed
F Q 13:23:34  13:29:17 P 50/52  00:05:43 | 01:16:14 15.98 05:13:12 15.56 Passed
Saleh Ghalib Mursal Kirbi / Obaid Ghedayer Mohammed Al Dhaheri / Baniyas Equestrian C Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:34 / 00:04:31 Lap/Lead: +00:07:05
Q 56 Sulaiman N: Mubarak Hamad Alameri 0019961/SANDINE RAPTOR/2016/Gelding/Bay/AngloArab 0032662
1 Q 08:43:37 08:45:23 P 48/48  00:01:46 | 01:59:46 15.08 01:59:46 15.08 09:25:23 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:21:24  11:22:58 P 45/52  00:01:34 | 01:57:35 15.72 03:57:21 15.39 12:02:58 Passed
F Q 13:19:16 13:21:19 P 49/48  00:02:03 01:16:18 15.96 05:13:39 15.53 Passed
Ahmed Yousef Ahmed Al Buloushi / Ahmed Yousef Ahmed Mohammed Alblooshi / AL AW Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:23 / 00:01:47 Lap/Lead: +00:07:32
Q 62 Thanu Singh Dhur Singh 0004928/HELIOS DU THERON/2018/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 0033160
1 Q 08:43:32  08:45:52 P 41/40  00:02:20 | 01:58:40 15.22 01:58:40 15.22 09:25:52 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:22:33 11:24:18 P 42/44  00:01:45 01:58:26 15.60 03:57:06 15.41 12:04:18 Passed
F Q 13:20:59  13:22:59 P 46/48  00:02:00 | 01:16:41 15.88 05:13:47 15.53 Passed
Khaled Ahmed Ali Mohamed AlHammadi / Khaled Ahmed Ali Mohammed Alhammadi / Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:05 / 00:02:01 Lap/Lead: +00:07:40
Q 25 Saeed Bakheet Fayel Mohamed Alrashdi 0020006/GATITA LARZAC/2016/Mare/Bay/Arabian 108BU43
1 Q 08:43:43 08:46:00 P 38/36  00:02:17 01:59:03 15.17 01:59:03 15.17 09:26:00 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:22:28  11:24:23 P 44/46  00:01:55 | 01:58:23 15.61 03:57:26 15.39 12:04:23 Passed
F Q 13:20:56 13:22:54 P 43/44  00:01:58 01:16:33 1591 05:13:59 15.52 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban 4 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:10 / 00:02:03 Lap/Lead: +00:07:52
Q 128 Omran Essa Hassan Ibrahim Mohammad 0021609/1bip De Montrozier/2018/Mare/Grey/AangloArab 0032714
1 Q 08:50:23  08:51:54 P 38/40  00:01:31 | 02:01:48 14.83 02:01:48 14.83 09:31:54 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:27:28 11:28:09 P 47/48  00:00:41 01:56:15 15.90 03:58:03 15.35 12:08:09 Passed
F Q 13:24:20  13:25:07 P 45/84  00:00:47 | 01:16:11 15.99 05:14:14 15.50 Passed
Abdulaziz Abdulrahman Yousuf Abdulla Mohd / Abdulaziz Abdulrahman Yousuf Abdu Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:02:59 / 00:00:59 Lap/Lead: +00:08:07
Q 20 Abdulrahman Khaleel Mohamed Saeed Alm 0019502 /FULL GALLOP EL QUIBI/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 108BU34
1 Q 08:43:34 08:45:55 P 44/44  00:02:21 01:58:52 15.19 01:58:52 15.19 09:25:55 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:22:42 11:24:26 P 45/44  00:01:44 | 01:58:31 15.59 03:57:23 15.39 12:04:26 Passed
F Q 13:21:22  13:23:33 P 56/56  00:02:11 | 01:16:56 15.83 05:14:19 15.50 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:16 / 00:02:05 Lap/Lead: +00:08:12
Q 134 Ghala Sultan Obaid Sandal Al Alli 0021430/ANOOD ALGHALA /2017 /Mare/Grey/Crossbred 0032612
1 Q 08:39:41  08:42:00 P 37/40  00:02:19 | 01:55:23 15.65 01:55:23 15.65 09:22:00 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:21:43 11:24:52 P 47/44  00:03:09 02:02:52 15.04 03:58:15 15.34 12:04:52 Passed
F Q 13:21:07 13:25:23 P 47/48  00:04:16 | 01:16:15 15.97 05:14:30 15.49 Passed
Ghala Sultan Obaid Sandal Al Ali / Abdulaziz Mahmoud Ahmed Alhosani / Alkadi Pvt Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:44 / 00:03:14 Lap/Lead: +00:08:23
Q 215 Obaid Mohammad Obaid Alsuwaidi 0021313 /STEYL BILLY/2006/Gelding/Grey/Arab 103MK10
1 Q 08:41:27 08:43:53 P 35/36  00:02:26 | 01:56:08 15.55 01:56:08 15.55 09:23:53 Passed
= UAE 2| Q | 112012 11:2329 P 39/40  00:03:117 | 01:59:36 1545  03:55:44 1550 12:03:29 Passed
F Q 13:22:18  13:25:32 P 40/40  00:03:14 | 01:18:49 15.45 05:14:33 15.49 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salam E Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:57 / 00:02:59 Lap/Lead: +00:08:26

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
G116.1°C
G2 18.0°C
G3 25.0°C

Result

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride

CEN 81.20Km Ride on Saturday 13th January 2024 at 06:45 AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 216 Mohamed Saif Mubarak Hamdan Alselaiti 0019466 /WOJNICKA/2009/Mare/Bay/PurebredArab 105HD83
1 Q 08:39:11  08:40:39 I 08:44:52 56/56  00:05:41 | 01:58:42 15.21 01:58:42 15.21 09:24:52 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:20:31  11:24:24 E 11:49:34 | 56/56  00:03:53 | 01:59:32 15.46 03:58:14 15.34 12:04:24 Passed
F Q 13:20:50  13:28:00 P 52/56  00:07:10 | 01:16:26 15.94 05:14:40 15.48 Passed

Sultan Hilal Mohammed Al Mahrougqi / Sultan Hilal Mohammed Al Mahroogqi / SH PVT ST Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:44 / 00:05:34 Lap/Lead: +00:08:33

Q 135 Abdalla Saeed Abdalla Ali Almazrouei 0021489/AL JWAN/2018/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 0030970
1 Q 08:39:28  08:41:51 P 48/52  00:02:23 | 01:55:24 15.65 01:55:24 15.65 09:21:51 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:21:40  11:24:16 P 52/52  00:02:36 | 02:02:25 15.10 03:57:49 15.36 12:04:16 Passed
F Q 13:21:07  13:25:09 P 43/44  00:04:02 | 01:16:51 15.85 05:14:40 15.48 Passed

Ahmed Mahmoud Ahmed Mohamed AlHosani / Abdulaziz Mahmoud Ahmed Alhosani / Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:01 / 00:03:00 Lap/Lead: +00:08:33

Q 141 Hamdan Badr Ali Yousif Al Ali 0021587 /BREMERVALE COOL RUNNING/2010/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 105WN50

1 Q 08:39:31  08:42:05 P 43/41  00:02:34 | 01:55:35 15.63 01:55:35 15.63 09:22:05 Passed

= UAE 2 Q 11:22:10  11:25:08 P 55/56  00:02:58 | 02:03:03 15.02 03:58:38 15.31 12:05:08 Passed
F Q 13:21:16  13:25:44 P 53/52  00:04:28 | 01:16:08 16.00 05:14:46 15.48 Passed

Hamdan Badr Ali Yousif Al Ali / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / AMA Pvt Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:00 / 00:03:20 Lap/Lead: +00:08:39

Q 19 Abdulla Jamal Salem Jumah AlGhafri 0009967 /SHAKRA DE LURIECQ/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 107AY23
1 Q 08:43:25  08:45:40 P 42/48  00:02:15 | 01:59:35 15.10 01:59:35 15.10 09:25:40 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:22:36  11:24:19 P 50/52  00:01:43 | 01:58:39 15.58 03:58:14 15.34 12:04:19 Passed
F Q 13:21:01  13:23:36 P 55/56  00:02:35 | 01:16:42 15.88 05:14:56 15.47 Passed

Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:33 / 00:02:11 Lap/Lead: +00:08:49

Q 113 Olga Bratenkova 0021041/DALLACTIKA ROUGIAS/2013/Mare/Chestnut/Arab 106SI122
1 Q 08:48:37  08:51:11 P 44/44  00:02:34 | 01:59:52 15.07 01:59:52 15.07 09:31:11 Passed
i RUS 2 Q 11:27:54 11:29:29 P 49/48  00:01:35 01:58:18 15.62 03:58:10 15.34 12:09:29 Passed
F Q 13:27:00  13:30:07 P 51/48  00:03:07 | 01:17:31 15.71 05:15:41 15.43 Passed

Sh Abdulla bin Faisal Al Qasimi / Anzag Mahmood / Al Maneyah Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:16 / 00:02:25 Lap/Lead: +00:09:34

Q 110 Engy Abdel Moniem Mahdy El Shorbagy 0020917 /CHAITANA DES CHAISES /2012 /Mare/Bay/Arabe 106IL15
- 1| Q | 084812 08:50:43 P 42/46  00:02:31 | 01:59:23 15.13 01:59:23 15.13 09:30:43 Passed
NZL 2 Q 11:27:44  11:29:25 P 42/48  00:01:41 | 01:58:42 15.57 03:58:05 15.35 12:09:25 Passed

F Q 13:27:04 13:29:46 P 45/48  00:02:42 01:17:39 15.69 05:15:44 15.43 Passed
Sh. Abdulla Bin Faisal Sager Mohamed Al Qassimi / Anzaq Mahmood / Al Maneyah End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:54 / 00:02:18 Lap/Lead: +00:09:37
Q 112 Margot Chazel 0005627 /Akala Shaheen/2014/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 107RV75
1 Q 08:47:06  08:49:53 P 42/44  00:02:47 | 01:58:47 15.20 01:58:47 15.20 09:29:53 Passed
I] FRA 2 Q 11:27:33 11:29:23 P 50/52 00:01:50 01:59:30 15.46 03:58:17 15.33 12:09:23 Passed
F Q 13:26:58  13:30:10 P 51/56  00:03:12 | 01:17:35 15.70 05:15:52 15.42 Passed
Nicola Thorne / Anzag Mahmood / Al Maneyah Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:49 / 00:02:36 Lap/Lead: +00:09:45
Q 198 Bhom Singh Mohan Singh 0018926/ARABEC JAMIROQUAI/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/Unregistere 106RR34
1 Q 08:42:44 08:44:26 P 36/36  00:01:42 01:58:13 15.28 01:58:13 15.28 09:24:26 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:24:17  11:25:53 P 47/48  00:01:36 | 02:01:27 15.22 03:59:40 15.25 12:05:53 Passed
F Q 13:22:15 13:24:06 P 45/44  00:01:51 01:16:22 15.95 05:16:02 15.42 Passed

Humaid Matar Eid Al Falasi / Humaid Matar Eid Alfalasi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:09 / 00:01:43 Lap/Lead: +00:09:55

Q 224 Mohamed Abdulhameed Mohamed Alhash 0006670/EJAZ DE FLAUZINS/2014 /Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 107SX75
1 Q 08:42:51  08:44:12 P 46/44  00:01:21 | 01:58:17 15.27 01:58:17 15.27 09:24:12 Passed
[’ BRN 2 Q 11:24:08 11:25:47 P 47/48  00:01:39 02:01:35 15.20 03:59:52 15.23 12:05:47 Passed
F Q 13:22:36  13:24:00 P 56/56  00:01:24 | 01:16:49 15.86 05:16:41 15.38 Passed

ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Al Meqdad Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:24 / 00:01:28 Lap/Lead: +00:10:34

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G116.1°C

G2 18.0°C

ReSU |t G3 25.0°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 81.20Km Ride on Saturday 13th January 2024 at 06:45 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 228 Oma Ram Bagta Ram 0010084 /GUINNESS BB/2016/Gelding/Bay/DemiSangArabe 108GK85
1 Q 08:42:36 08:45:06 P 49/52 00:02:30 01:58:49 15.20 01:58:49 15.20 09:25:06 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:24:30  11:27:01 E 11:54:07 | 44/44 00:02:31 | 02:01:55 15.16 04:00:44 15.18 12:07:01 Passed
F Q 13:23:13 13:25:52 P 48/46  00:02:39 01:16:12 15.98 05:16:56 15.37 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Al Meqdad Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:40 / 00:02:33 Lap/Lead: +00:10:49
Q 213 Hazeem Rashed Mohamed Saleh Alshehhi 0021390/ER FERRUK/2017/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 0033060
1 Q 08:41:38  08:44:10 P 40/46  00:02:32 | 01:56:07 15.55 01:56:07 15.55 09:24:10 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 11:20:20 11:23:27 P 51/52  00:03:07 | 01:59:17  15.49 03:55:24  15.52 12:03:27 Passed
F Q 13:25:26  13:30:34 P 47/52  00:05:08 | 01:21:59 14.86 05:17:23 15.35 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:47 / 00:03:35 Lap/Lead: +00:11:16
Q 230 Sanga Ram Ganga Ram 0020806/SARUK MADELEIN/2010/Mare/Bay/Arab 106FF65
1 Q 08:42:17 08:44:23 P 45/48  00:02:06 | 01:58:05 15.29 01:58:05 15.29 09:24:23 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:24:14  11:27:26 P 48/48  00:03:12 | 02:03:03 15.02 04:01:08 15.15 12:07:26 Passed
F Q 13:23:42 13:27:52 P 44/44  00:04:10 01:16:16 15.97 05:17:24 15.35 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Al Meqdad Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:28 / 00:03:09 Lap/Lead: +00:11:17
Q 226 Masa Adnan Tonbakji 0006463 /VILLAPERUCCIO /2014 /Gelding/Chestnut/Puro Sangue Ara 106Y145
1 Q 08:42:19  08:45:10 P 49/52  00:02:51 | 01:59:47 15.08 01:59:47 15.08 09:25:10 Passed
= SYR 2 Q 11:23:58 11:26:25 P 48/48  00:02:27 02:01:15 15.24 04:01:02 15.16 12:06:25 Passed
F Q 13:22:49  13:24:28 P 56/56  00:01:39 | 01:16:24 15.94 05:17:26 15.35 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Al Meqdad Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:57 / 00:02:19 Lap/Lead: +00:11:19
Q 120 Narpat Singh Mool Singh 0007977 /GEORGIO BEAUREGARD AA/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloA 1080M38
1 Q 08:42:34 08:46:06 P 47/48  00:03:32 02:00:10 15.03 02:00:10 15.03 09:26:06 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:24:21  11:26:49 P 53/52  00:02:28 | 02:00:43 15.31 04:00:53 15.17 12:06:49 Passed
F Q 13:23:22 13:26:26 P 56/56  00:03:04 | 01:16:33 1591 05:17:26 15.35 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Al Meqdad Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:04 / 00:03:01 Lap/Lead: +00:11:19
Q 214 Shamma Naser Sulaiman Lutfi Alkhanji 0019532 /FARRA LU/2016/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 0033058
1 Q 08:41:15  08:43:44 P 39/44  00:02:29 | 01:55:52 15.59 01:55:52 15.59 09:23:44 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:20:16 11:22:50 P 43/40 00:02:34 | 01:59:06 15.52 03:54:58 15.55 12:02:50 Passed
F Q 13:25:29  13:31:26 P 43/48  00:05:57 | 01:22:39 14.74 05:17:37 15.34 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:00 / 00:03:40 Lap/Lead: +00:11:30
Q 229 Durg Singh Nakat Singh 0020160/SALAM/2013/Gelding/Grey/DemiSangArabe 106SY24
1 Q 08:42:40 08:45:12 P 49/54  00:02:32 01:59:30 15.11 01:59:30 15.11 09:25:12 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:24:13  11:26:59 P 42/44  00:02:46 | 02:01:47 15.17 04:01:17 15.14 12:06:59 Passed
F Q 13:23:29 13:25:09 P 44/40 00:01:40 01:16:30 15.92 05:17:47 15.33 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Al Meqdad Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:58 / 00:02:19 Lap/Lead: +00:11:40
Q 61 Lise Merlin 0009322 /BAJ DE L'ANGELIQUE/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 106BB66
1 Q 08:40:46  08:43:15 P 40/48  00:02:29 | 01:57:28 15.37 01:57:28 15.37 09:23:15 Passed
l] FRA 2 Q 11:20:33 11:23:20 P 50/52 00:02:47 | 02:00:05 15.39 03:57:33 15.38 12:03:20 Passed
F Q 13:23:38 13:27:40 P 47/54  00:04:02 01:20:18 15.17 05:17:51 15.33 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bawadi Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:18 / 00:03:06 Lap/Lead: +00:11:44
Q 22 Ahmed Mohammed Mubarak Saeed Al Man 0020683 /STEVIE WONDER TE/2015/Gelding/Appaloosa Leopard/Par 107KJ71
1 Q 08:47:04 08:49:24 P 40/40 00:02:20 02:00:44 14.96 02:00:44 14.96 09:29:24 Passed
= UAE 2| Q | 11:25:15  11:227:09 P 43/44  00:01:54 | 01:57:45 1569  03:58:29  15.32 12:07:09 Passed
F Q 13:26:41  13:29:25 P 44/44  00:02:44 | 01:19:32 15.31 05:18:01 15.32 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:58 / 00:02:19 Lap/Lead: +00:11:54

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G116.1°C

G2 18.0°C

ReSU |t G3 25.0°C

PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 81.20Km Ride on Saturday 13th January 2024 at 06:45 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 21 Abdulla Fares Abdulla Alsenaani Aljneibi 0020175/TORA CRUICE/2016/Gelding/Bay/AngloArab 108IT69
1 Q 08:47:11 08:49:34 P 43/44  00:02:23 02:00:55 14.94 02:00:55 14.94 09:29:34 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 11:25:222  11:27:222 P 45/44  00:02:00 | 01:57:48 15.69 03:58:43 15.31 12:07:22 Passed
F Q 13:26:41  13:29:18 P 50/50  00:02:37 | 01:19:19 15.36 05:18:02 15.32 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:00 / 00:02:20 Lap/Lead: +00:11:55
Q 121 Kalu Ram Raika 0020805/WATERLEA GUINESS/2015/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 107QB91
1| Q | 0843:15 08:46:11 P 39/42  00:02:56 | 02:00:11 15.03 02:00:11 15.03 09:26:11 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:24:43  11:27:51 P 43/44  00:03:08 | 02:01:40 15.19 04:01:51 15.11 12:07:51 Passed
F Q 13:24:10 13:29:31 P 46/56  00:05:21 01:16:19 15.96 05:18:10 15.31 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / Al Meqdad Mohamed Jaafar Abdulla Abdulrahim Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:25 / 00:03:48 Lap/Lead: +00:12:03
Q 103 Khalid Othman Khalid Abdujalil Mohamma 0021079/ TAMERLAN/2016/Gelding/Grey/Crossbred 108DI45
1 Q 08:41:20 08:49:27 P 46/44  00:08:07 02:00:59 14.93 02:00:59 14.93 09:29:27 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 11:25:19 11:29:59 P 51/52  00:04:40 | 02:00:32 15.33 04:01:31 15.13 12:09:59 Passed
F Q 13:26:52  13:33:17 P 54/52  00:06:25 | 01:16:53 15.84 05:18:24 15.30 Passed
Gulim Ayaganova / Gulim Ayaganova / Al Jiyad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:12 / 00:06:24 Lap/Lead: +00:12:17
Q 155 Lucie Alix Loevenbruck 0006439 /hortax des aubepines/2017/Gelding/Chestnut/PureArab 0033026
1| Q | 08:44:52 08:47:02 P 43/44  00:02:10 | 01:59:48 15.08 01:59:48 15.08 09:27:02 Passed
l] FRA 2 Q 11:24:47  11:26:49 P 48/48  00:02:02 | 01:59:47 15.43 03:59:35 15.25 12:06:49 Passed
F Q 13:25:40 13:31:12 P 50/52 00:05:32 01:18:51 15.45 05:18:26 15.30 Passed
DXB Endurance Stables / Mubarak Obaid Saeed Alham Aldhaheri / DXB ENDURANCE STAB Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:44 / 00:03:14 Lap/Lead: +00:12:19
Q 129 Ahmed Ibrahim Ahmed Al Qursi Al Ali 0009597 /HERA CHARBONNIERE /2017 /Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 0032908
1 Q 08:44:44  08:46:53 P 50/52  00:02:09 | 02:00:04 15.04 02:00:04 15.04 09:26:53 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 11:23:51 11:26:15 P 53/52  00:02:24 | 01:59:22 15.48 03:59:26 15.26 12:06:15 Passed
F Q 13:26:31  13:29:05 P 44/48  00:02:34 | 01:20:16 15.17 05:19:42 15.24 Passed
Rashed Ibrahim Al Ali / Jamila Ali Obaid Al Shamsi / AL THEEB PVT STABLE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:07 / 00:02:22 Lap/Lead: +00:13:35
Q 130 Rahim Ullah 0021847 /Grants de palmas/2016/Gelding/Bay/PureArab 0032917
1| Q | 08:44:46 08:46:47 P 50/48  00:02:01 | 01:59:55 15.06 01:59:55 15.06 09:26:47 Passed
I (& PAK 2 Q 11:23:49  11:26:09 P 50/52  00:02:20 | 01:59:22 15.48 03:59:17 15.27 12:06:09 Passed
F Q 13:26:36 13:29:06 P 53/52 00:02:30 01:20:27 15.14 05:19:44 15.24 Passed
RASHID IBRAHIM AL ALI / Jamila Ali Obaid Al Shamsi / AL THEEB PVT STABLE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:51 / 00:02:17 Lap/Lead: +00:13:37
Q 191 Rashid Saeed Mohamed Saif Almazrouei 0021416 /HISSANE NEVLIKA /2013 /Mare/Grey/DEMISANGARABE 0025383
1 Q 08:45:16  08:50:29 P 49/52  00:05:13 | 01:58:36 15.23 01:58:36 15.23 09:30:29 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:29:52 11:33:54 P 49/52 00:04:02 02:03:25 14.97 04:02:01 15.10 12:13:54 Passed
F Q 13:31:38  13:35:08 P 48/48  00:03:30 | 01:17:44 15.67 05:19:45 15.24 Passed
Saeed Essa Khairallah Mohammad Alqassab / Saif Essa Khairalla Mohammed Al Qassab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:45 / 00:04:15 Lap/Lead: +00:13:38
Q 154 Mudassar Raza 0021848/FLORAL RIDGE ZEUS/2012/Gelding/Brown/AangloArab 106QY56
1| Q | 08:44:42 08:46:46 P 51/52  00:02:04 | 01:59:59 15.05 01:59:59 15.05 09:26:46 Passed
I o PAK 2 Q 11:23:54  11:26:19 P 56/56  00:02:25 | 01:59:33 15.46 03:59:32 15.25 12:06:19 Passed
F Q 13:26:34 13:33:57 P 49/48  00:07:23 01:20:15 15.18 05:19:47 15.24 Passed
Rashed Ibrahim Al Ali / Rashed Ibrahim Al Ali / Dubai Victory Private Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:52 / 00:03:57 Lap/Lead: +00:13:40
Q 190 Mariam Rashid Mohamed Rashid Alketbi 0021191/ALSAAD/2010/Mare/Grey/AangloArab 0019147
1 Q 08:45:29  08:50:21 P 40/40  00:04:52 | 01:58:25 15.25 01:58:25 15.25 09:30:21 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:29:48 11:33:59 P 44/44  00:04:11 02:03:38 14.95 04:02:03 15.10 12:13:59 Passed
F Q 13:31:44  13:34:58 P 49/48  00:03:14 | 01:17:45 15.67 05:19:48 15.23 Passed
Saeed Essa Khairallah Mohammad Alqassab / Saif Essa Khairalla Mohammed Al Qassab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:17 / 00:04:05 Lap/Lead: +00:13:41

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G116.1°C

G2 18.0°C

ReSU |t G3 25.0°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 81.20Km Ride on Saturday 13th January 2024 at 06:45 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 148 Meera Mohamed Khalifa Tammash Almans 0020185/FAWWALZ DE PASSILLE AA/2015/Gelding/Grey Dappie/Angl 107DW65
1 Q 08:42:58 08:45:34 P 49/52 00:02:36 | 01:59:15 15.14 01:59:15 15.14 09:25:34 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:23:57  11:27:09 P 49/48  00:03:12 | 02:01:35 15.20 04:00:50 15.17 12:07:09 Passed
F Q 13:26:30 13:29:13 P 53/52 00:02:43 01:19:21 15.35 05:20:11 15.22 Passed
mohammed Saeed Salem Binham Alameri / Faisal Mohammed Kerdi / Bin Ham Private Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:31 / 00:02:50 Lap/Lead: +00:14:04
Q 149 Fatma Ibrahim Ahmad 0007331/JM IDATRIK/2015/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106S)26
1 Q 08:43:05  08:45:39 P 48/44  00:02:34 | 01:59:07 15.16 01:59:07 15.16 09:25:39 Passed
= UAE 2 | Q | 11:24:20 11:27:16 P 52/52  00:02:56 | 02:01:37 1520 04:00:44  15.18 12:07:16 Passed
F Q 13:26:46  13:32:24 P 56/56  00:05:38 | 01:19:30 15.32 05:20:14 15.21 Passed
Mubarak Obaid Al Khaili / Faisal Mohammed Kerdi / Bin Ham Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:08 / 00:03:42 Lap/Lead: +00:14:07
Q 173 Meshaal Morhaf Al Kurdi 0008800/SHARDELL CADET/2017/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 0032654
1 Q 08:39:05 08:40:30 P 50/56  00:01:25 01:54:51 15.72 01:54:51 15.72 09:20:30 Passed
= SYR 2 Q 11:22:37  11:24:34 P 50/52  00:01:57 | 02:04:04 14.90 03:58:55 15.29 12:04:34 Passed
F Q 13:26:23 13:28:31 P 50/52 00:02:08 01:21:49 14.89 05:20:44 15.19 Passed
Sultan Salah Abdulla Ameen Alshurafa / Hussain Ahmed Abdelrahman Hassan Alhosani Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:30 / 00:01:50 Lap/Lead: +00:14:37
Q 158 Aisha Mohamed Abdulla Amin Alshorafa 0020436/SARUK BAZOOKA /2012 /Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 1060T26
1 Q 08:39:39  08:41:28 P 41/46  00:01:49 | 01:55:33 15.63 01:55:33 15.63 09:21:28 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:21:03 11:23:12 P 45/44  00:02:09 02:01:44 15.18 03:57:17 15.40 12:03:12 Passed
F Q 13:26:40  13:29:43 P 41/44  00:03:03 | 01:23:28 14.59 05:20:45 15.19 Passed
Ahmed Salah Abdulla Ameen Al Shurafa / Sultan Salah Abdulla Alsharafaa / Ekhal Priva Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:01 / 00:02:20 Lap/Lead: +00:14:38
Q 88 Ghala Khaled Mohamad Salem Alkhalaqi 0021547 /Milico/2014/Gelding/Brown/Crossbred C31466
1 Q 08:41:32 08:45:09 P 47/44  00:03:37 01:59:27 15.12 01:59:27 15.12 09:25:09 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:21:18  11:26:45 P 55/56  00:05:27 | 02:01:36 15.20 04:01:03 15.16 12:06:45 Passed
F Q 13:27:51 13:39:45 P 55/56  00:11:54 | 01:21:06 15.02 05:22:09 15.12 Passed
Obaid Rashed Khamis Bedwat / Saif Yahya Almaskari / Al Huboob Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:58 / 00:06:59 Lap/Lead: +00:16:02
Q 89 Shaikha Mubarak Matar Mubarak Almanso 0021329/BEDAYAH/2014/Mare/Chestnut/CrossBred 104ZW08
1 Q 08:41:34  08:45:21 P 41/40  00:03:47 | 01:59:56 15.06 01:59:56 15.06 09:25:21 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:21:27 11:26:01 P 41/40 00:04:34 | 02:00:40 15.31 04:00:36 15.19 12:06:01 Passed
F Q 13:27:59  13:31:40 P 53/52  00:03:41 | 01:21:58 14.86 05:22:34 15.10 Passed
Shaikha Mubarak Matar Mubarak Almansoori / Saif Yahya Almaskari / Al Huboob Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:02 / 00:04:00 Lap/Lead: +00:16:27
Q 98 Maha Suhail Mubarak Surour Aldhaheri 0020857 /MAZOON AL KHALEE]/2013/Mare/Bay/AangloArab 106SB18
1 Q 08:41:25 08:45:17 P 47/48  00:03:52 01:59:57 15.06 01:59:57 15.06 09:25:17 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:21:22 11:26:06 P 50/52  00:04:44 | 02:00:49 15.30 04:00:46 15.18 12:06:06 Passed
F Q 13:28:03  13:31:43 P 51/52  00:03:40 | 01:21:57 14.86 05:22:43 15.10 Passed
Elham Abdulhaleem ghaleb muhsen AlAfeefi / Saif Yahya Almaskari / Al Huboob Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:16 / 00:04:05 Lap/Lead: +00:16:36
Q 13 Bakhita Khalifa Salem Belsaqa Alghfeli 0021683 /RIVERGUM LIGHTINING/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 107ZX82
1 Q 08:48:06  08:50:00 P 36/40  00:01:54 | 01:59:25 15.12 01:59:25 15.12 09:30:00 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:35:08 11:36:55 P 52/54  00:01:47 | 02:06:55 14.56 04:06:20 14.83 12:16:55 Passed
F Q 13:33:49  13:38:23 P 53/56  00:04:34 | 01:16:54 15.84 05:23:14 15.07 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda Endurance Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:15 / 00:02:45 Lap/Lead: +00:17:07
Q 14 Rashed Khalid Jamal Ghubash Al Mheiri 0019613 /HAMOUR DE MONTEL/2017/Gelding/Grey/Arabi 0032925
1 Q 08:48:42 08:51:54 P 44/46  00:03:12 02:02:28 14.75 02:02:28 14.75 09:31:54 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:34:37 11:36:16 P 48/48  00:01:39 02:04:22 14.86 04:06:50 14.80 12:16:16 Passed
F Q 13:34:10  13:39:07 P 50/48  00:04:57 | 01:17:54 15.64 05:24:44 15.00 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda Endurance Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:48 / 00:03:16 Lap/Lead: +00:18:37

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
G116.1°C
G2 18.0°C
G3 25.0°C

Result

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride

CEN 81.20Km Ride on Saturday 13th January 2024 at 06:45 AM

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 76 Savai Singh Svarup Singh 0006730/ROMERO/2012/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 106SF78
1 Q 08:46:53 08:49:32 P 42/44  00:02:39 01:57:57 15.31 01:57:57 15.31 09:29:32 Passed
IND 2 | Q | 11:30:17 11:33:16 P 46/44  00:02:59 | 02:03:44 14.94 04:01:41 15.12 12:13:16 Passed
F Q 13:36:27  13:40:21 P 47/48  00:03:54 | 01:23:11 14.64 05:24:52 15.00 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:32 / 00:03:10 Lap/Lead: +00:18:45
Q 212 Eisa Abdulla Salem Bintooq Alhosani 0018774 /LESSELI 66/2015/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 0028567
1 Q 08:41:20  08:48:59 P 51/52  00:07:39 | 02:02:56 14.69 02:02:56 14.69 09:28:59 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:25:10  11:30:22 P 48/48  00:05:12 | 02:01:23 15.22 04:04:19 14.96 12:10:22 Passed
F Q 13:31:04 13:35:55 P 51/54  00:04:51 01:20:42 15.09 05:25:01 14.99 Passed
Ahmed Abdulla Salem Bintooq AlHosani / Ahmed Abdulla Salem Bintooq Alhosani / San Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:42 / 00:05:54 Lap/Lead: +00:18:54
Q 67 Ahmad Abdulrahman Ahmad Ezzadin Alba 0018977 /SW IQUELIK 89 07/2015/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 107AM12
1 Q 08:46:43 08:48:40 P 39/40 00:01:57 01:57:10 15.41 01:57:10 15.41 09:28:40 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:30:44 11:34:21 P 39/40 00:03:37 02:05:41 14.70 04:02:51 15.05 12:14:21 Passed
F Q 13:36:31  13:41:12 P 44/44  00:04:41 | 01:22:10 14.82 05:25:01 14.99 Passed
M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7-1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:15 / 00:03:25 Lap/Lead: +00:18:54
Q 73 Humaid Fahad Khalaf Obaid Al Kaabi 0019333 /MERIT HLM/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 107WY70
1 Q 08:46:28 08:48:35 P 43/44  00:02:07 01:57:01 15.43 01:57:01 15.43 09:28:35 Passed
: UAE 2 Q 11:31:06  11:34:54 P 48/48  00:03:48 | 02:06:19 14.63 04:03:20 15.02 12:14:54 Passed
F Q 13:36:35 13:41:07 P 48/48  00:04:32 01:21:41 14.91 05:25:01 14.99 Passed
M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:27 / 00:03:29 Lap/Lead: +00:18:54
Q 78 DEVI SINGH KALYAN SINGH 0009240/SW ESHTAN/2011/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 105GPO1
1 Q 08:46:48  08:49:46 P 38/40  00:02:58 | 01:58:05 15.29 01:58:05 15.29 09:29:46 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:31:04 11:33:50 P 48/48  00:02:46 | 02:04:04 14.90 04:02:09 15.09 12:13:50 Passed
F Q 13:36:45  13:40:51 P 49/48  00:04:06 | 01:22:55 14.69 05:25:04 14.99 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:50 / 00:03:16 Lap/Lead: +00:18:57
Q 85 Shahid Qamar 0005861 /AT DIAL RANGE TEX/2011/Gelding/Bay/ParedArab 105WA61
1 Q 08:46:26 08:48:52 P 39/40 00:02:26 | 01:57:36 15.36 01:57:36 15.36 09:28:52 Passed
I (& PAK 2 Q 11:30:22  11:33:14 P 46/44  00:02:52 | 02:04:22 14.86 04:01:58 15.10 12:13:14 Passed
F Q 13:36:23 13:41:02 P 49/48  00:04:39 01:23:09 14.65 05:25:07 14.99 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:57 / 00:03:19 Lap/Lead: +00:19:00
Q 68 Jethu Singh Nathu Singh 0005852 /NOCHE DE COPAS/2012/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 106VW92
1 Q 08:46:14  08:48:18 P 40/40  00:02:04 | 01:56:51 15.46 01:56:51 15.46 09:28:18 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:31:08 11:34:12 P 47/48  00:03:04 | 02:05:54 14.68 04:02:45 15.05 12:14:12 Passed
F Q 13:36:42  13:41:23 P 47/48  00:04:41 | 01:22:30 14.76 05:25:15 14.98 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:49 / 00:03:16 Lap/Lead: +00:19:08
Q 74 Dushanthan Sandhanam Kumar 0009454 /SHOMANE/2010/Gelding/Grey/PureArab 105NQ45
1 Q 08:45:59 08:48:04 P 48/52 00:02:05 01:57:03 15.43 01:57:03 15.43 09:28:04 Passed
SRI 2 Q 11:30:19  11:33:08 E 11:58:14 | 48/48  00:02:49 | 02:05:04 14.78 04:02:07 15.09 12:13:08 Passed
F Q 13:36:31 13:40:06 P 48/48  00:03:35 01:23:23 14.61 05:25:30 14.97 Passed
M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:29 / 00:02:49 Lap/Lead: +00:19:23
Q 79 Bhom Singh Ram Singh 0006747 /BEDUINA FISH/2014/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 108GX33
1 Q 08:47:40  08:50:06 P 43/44  00:02:26 | 01:58:25 15.25 01:58:25 15.25 09:30:06 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:31:39 11:34:57 P 48/48  00:03:18 02:04:51 14.80 04:03:16 15.02 12:14:57 Passed
F Q 13:37:12  13:41:46 P 56/52  00:04:34 | 01:22:15 14.81 05:25:31 14.97 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:18 / 00:03:26 Lap/Lead: +00:19:24

Copyright © 2024-2025 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved.

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G116.1°C

G2 18.0°C

ReSU |t G3 25.0°C

PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 81.20Km Ride on Saturday 13th January 2024 at 06:45 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 87 Raval Singh Hukam Singh 0005853/GALIANN DE KERPONT /2016 /Mare/Grey/DemiSangArabe 108IM79
1 Q 08:46:52 08:49:52 P 41/40 00:03:00 01:59:04 15.17 01:59:04 15.17 09:29:52 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:30:08  11:32:34 P 44/44  00:02:26 | 02:02:42 15.06 04:01:46 15.11 12:12:34 Passed
F Q 13:36:24 13:40:17 P 43/43 00:03:53 01:23:50 14.53 05:25:36 14.96 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:19 / 00:03:06 Lap/Lead: +00:19:29
Q 72 MANOHAR PAHAD SINGH 0006551/GHEERULLA FADEL/2015/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 108NI16
1 Q 08:45:54  08:47:57 P 39/40  00:02:03 | 01:57:13 15.41 01:57:13 15.41 09:27:57 Passed
IND 2 | Q | 11:30:25 11:33:00 P 46/52  00:02:35 | 02:05:03  14.78  04:02:16  15.08 12:13:00 Passed
F Q 13:36:28  13:40:38 P 47/52  00:04:10 | 01:23:28 14.59 05:25:44 14.96 Passed
M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7-1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:48 / 00:02:56 Lap/Lead: +00:19:37
Q 81 Samundra Singh Bagh Singh 0007008/KIMBO DES PINS AA/2015/Gelding/Bay/Arab 108AV16
1 Q 08:46:56 08:49:16 P 37/40 00:02:20 01:57:51 15.32 01:57:51 15.32 09:29:16 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:30:53  11:34:32 P 50/54  00:03:39 | 02:05:16 14.75 04:03:07 15.03 12:14:32 Passed
F Q 13:37:09 13:40:54 P 51/48  00:03:45 01:22:37 14.74 05:25:44 14.96 Passed
M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:44 / 00:03:14 Lap/Lead: +00:19:37
Q 167 Shaikha Ali Ibrahim Obaid AlShehhi 0005822/CORTADO/2017/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 0031370
1 Q 08:42:36  08:45:01 P 40/44  00:02:25 | 01:56:38 15.48 01:56:38 15.48 09:25:01 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:25:44 11:33:40 P 54/52 00:07:56 | 02:08:39 14.36 04:05:17 14.90 12:13:40 Passed
F Q 13:34:20  13:41:15 P 52/52  00:06:55 | 01:20:40 15.10 05:25:57 14.95 Passed
Endurance Challenge Stable / Sheikha Madiya Al Maktoum / Endurance Challenge Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:16 / 00:05:45 Lap/Lead: +00:19:50
Q 70 Bhairo Singh Inda Sumer Singh Inda 0008527/BULLIO PERU/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 107RM73
1| Q | 08:47:11 08:49:53 P 39/40  00:02:42 | 01:58:35 1523 01:58:35  15.23 09:29:53 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:31:14  11:34:08 P 40/40  00:02:54 | 02:04:15 14.87 04:02:50 15.05 12:14:08 Passed
F Q 13:37:15 13:41:35 P 40/44  00:04:20 01:23:07 14.65 05:25:57 14.95 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7-1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:56 / 00:03:18 Lap/Lead: +00:19:50
Q 86 Ratan Singh Pehp Singh 0005990/JM DEEP SAND/2010/Mare/Grey/PureArab 105LV76
1 Q 08:47:18  08:50:01 P 37/36  00:02:43 | 01:58:39 15.22 01:58:39 15.22 09:30:01 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:31:20 11:34:38 P 45/48  00:03:18 02:04:37 14.83 04:03:16 15.02 12:14:38 Passed
F Q 13:37:30  13:41:50 P 46/44  00:04:20 | 01:22:52 14.70 05:26:08 14.94 Passed
M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:21 / 00:03:27 Lap/Lead: +00:20:01
Q 99 Daria Loseva 0009693 /SHAWAFAH/2015/Mare/Grey/CrossBred 105FR49
1 Q 08:47:56 08:50:42 P 39/40 00:02:46 | 02:02:36 14.73 02:02:36 14.73 09:30:42 Passed
i RUS 2 Q 11:31:50  11:34:28 P 41/48  00:02:38 | 02:03:46 14.93 04:06:22 14.83 12:14:28 Passed
F Q 13:34:27 13:38:47 P 43/48 00:04:20 01:19:59 15.23 05:26:21 14.93 Passed
Al Jazeera Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Al Jazeera Stable 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:44 / 00:03:14 Lap/Lead: +00:20:14
Q 77 Manohar Singh Devi Singh 0007856/DISKUYS KERDAVID /2013 /Mare/Bay/PartArab 106RX56
1 Q 08:45:42  08:47:48 P 45/48  00:02:06 | 01:57:02 15.43 01:57:02 15.43 09:27:48 Passed
IND 2 Q 11:30:13 11:32:25 P 47/46  00:02:12 02:04:37 14.83 04:01:39 15.12 12:12:25 Passed
F Q 13:37:31 13:40:46 P 51/52 00:03:15 01:25:06 14.31 05:26:45 14.91 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:33 / 00:02:31 Lap/Lead: +00:20:38
Q 12 Leila Mohammed Obaid Al Marzooqi 0001799/PLUME EN FOLIE AA/2014/Mare/Chestnut/AngloArab 107LG93
1 Q 08:50:00 08:52:33 P 43/44  00:02:33 02:04:57 14.45 02:04:57 14.45 09:32:33 Passed
= UAE 2| Q | 11:35:37 11:37:33 P 46/48  00:01:56 | 02:05:00 1478  04:09:57  14.62 12:17:33 Passed
F Q 13:34:24  13:36:26 P 51/52  00:02:02 | 01:16:51 15.85 05:26:48 14.91 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda Endurance Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:31 / 00:02:10 Lap/Lead: +00:20:41

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G116.1°C

G2 18.0°C

ReSU |t G3 25.0°C

PASSED ELIMINATED

BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 81.20Km Ride on Saturday 13th January 2024 at 06:45 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 109 Manuela Bollea 0009804 /SLEIPNER ABDUL AZIM/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 105XX20
1 Q 08:47:43 08:49:47 P 39/44  00:02:04 | 01:56:58 15.44 01:56:58 15.44 09:29:47 Passed
l] ITA 2 Q 11:25:58  11:27:35 P 45/48  00:01:37 | 01:57:48 15.69 03:54:46 15.56 12:07:35 Passed
F Q 13:39:54  13:43:10 P 49/52  00:03:16 | 01:32:19 13.19 05:27:05 14.90 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:57 / 00:02:19 Lap/Lead: +00:20:58
Q 69 Sajith Kumar Murugaia 0005952 /SW HORTA 50/2014/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 106SJ13
1| Q | 08:46:11 08:48:15 P 42/48  00:02:04 | 01:57:18 15.40 01:57:18 15.40 09:28:15 Passed
SRI 2 Q 11:31:10  11:34:06 P 46/44  00:02:56 | 02:05:51 14.68 04:03:09 15.03 12:14:06 Passed
F Q 13:38:14 13:41:42 P 45/48  00:03:28 01:24:08 14.48 05:27:17 14.89 Passed
M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7-1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:28 / 00:02:49 Lap/Lead: +00:21:10
Q 82 Francisco Jose Balverde 0009717 /MENGUANTE UY/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108A004
1 Q 08:46:02 08:48:26 P 48/48  00:02:24 | 01:57:16 15.40 01:57:16 15.40 09:28:26 Passed
= ARG 2 Q 11:30:50  11:34:45 P 51/52  00:03:55 | 02:06:19 14.63 04:03:35 15.00 12:14:45 Passed
F Q 13:38:29  13:42:41 P 52/52  00:04:12 | 01:23:44 14.55 05:27:19 14.88 Passed
M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:31 / 00:03:30 Lap/Lead: +00:21:12
Q 75 Thivan Krishnakumar 0009452 /SW IRYOHZ 50/2015/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 106VT75
1 Q 08:47:03 08:49:19 P 31/36  00:02:16 | 01:58:20 15.26 01:58:20 15.26 09:29:19 Passed
SRI 2 Q 11:31:13  11:34:25 P 45/44  00:03:12 | 02:05:06 14.77 04:03:26 15.01 12:14:25 Passed
F Q 13:38:20 13:41:20 P 43/44  00:03:00 01:23:55 14.51 05:27:21 14.88 Passed
M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:28 / 00:02:49 Lap/Lead: +00:21:14
Q 83 Rashed Abdulrah Jasem Aljallaf Almhe 0019037 /SW GEISMA/2013/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 107AM28
1 Q 08:46:37  08:48:45 P 37/40  00:02:08 | 01:57:31 15.37 01:57:31 15.37 09:28:45 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:30:48 11:33:31 P 42/44  00:02:43 02:04:46 14.81 04:02:17 15.08 12:13:31 Passed
F Q 13:38:35  13:41:59 P 48/52  00:03:24 | 01:25:04 14.32 05:27:21 14.88 Passed
M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:15 / 00:02:45 Lap/Lead: +00:21:14
Q 11 Zuhair Ahmed Shams Ur Rehman 0007425/V KIDRISS/2016/Gelding/Grey/Arab 108AS75
1 Q 08:48:50 08:51:18 P 40/44  00:02:28 02:04:01 14.56 02:04:01 14.56 09:31:18 Passed
I (& PAK 2 Q 11:35:40  11:37:35 P 43/48  00:01:55 | 02:06:17 14.63 04:10:18 14.60 12:17:35 Passed
F Q 13:34:46 13:37:55 P 45/48  00:03:09 01:17:11 15.78 05:27:29 14.88 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda Endurance Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:32 / 00:02:30 Lap/Lead: +00:21:22
Q 231 Thayab Hamad Saleh Juman Alseiari 0021432 /NADZIB ST ROCH/2017/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 0032850
1 Q 08:42:54  08:49:11 P 44/44  00:06:17 | 02:01:49 14.83 02:01:49 14.83 09:29:11 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:33:40 11:38:27 P 55/52 00:04:47 02:09:16 14.30 04:11:05 14.55 12:18:27 Passed
F Q 13:34:53  13:41:03 P 51/52  00:06:10 | 01:16:26 15.94 05:27:31 14.88 Passed
Hamad Ahmed Mohamed Saeed Almehairbi / Sultan Saif Abdulla Alshehhi / Y RM 2 St Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:14 / 00:05:44 Lap/Lead: +00:21:24
Q 132 Natalia Shandula 0021799/QUARISMA DU BARTHAS /2004 /Mare/Grey/Arab 103NE45
1 Q 08:49:30 08:52:59 P 47/48  00:03:29 02:04:45 14.48 02:04:45 14.48 09:32:59 Passed
i RUS 2 Q 11:30:54  11:39:26 P 46/48  00:08:32 | 02:06:27 14.61 04:11:12 14.55 12:19:26 Passed
F Q 13:36:04 13:42:06 P 48/48  00:06:02 01:16:38 15.89 05:27:50 14.86 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:03 / 00:06:01 Lap/Lead: +00:21:43
Q 131 Ellina Iarygina 0020418/AMARDEZ/2002/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 104DJ36
1 Q 08:49:31  08:52:58 P 46/46  00:03:27 | 02:04:47 14.47 02:04:47 14.47 09:32:58 Passed
i RUS 2 Q 11:30:57 11:39:29 P 51/52 00:08:32 02:06:31 14.61 04:11:18 14.54 12:19:29 Passed
F Q 13:36:07  13:42:09 P 51/52  00:06:02 | 01:16:38 15.89 05:27:56 14.86 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:01 / 00:06:00 Lap/Lead: +00:21:49

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gale G116.1°C

G2 18.0°C

ReSU |t G3 25.0°C

PASSED ELIMINATED
BIEV Qualifier Endurance Ride CEN 81.20Km Ride on Saturday 13th January 2024 at 06:45 AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
Q 59 Abdulla Humaid Mohamed Redha Alansari 0018601/ZAKHER/2016/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 108BL30
1 Q 08:47:52 08:50:27 P 37/40 00:02:35 02:03:07 14.67 02:03:07 14.67 09:30:27 Passed
= UAE 2 Q 11:31:25  11:32:51 P 42/40  00:01:26 | 02:02:24 15.10 04:05:31 14.88 12:12:51 Passed
F Q 13:35:29 13:37:26 P 46/44  00:01:57 01:22:38 14.74 05:28:09 14.85 Passed
